DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 2021-972226 08/09/2021 12:54 PM

MARTIN FAMILY TRUST

Pgs=1

DECLARATION OF HOMESTEAD

Assessor's Parcel Number (APN): 1220-21-810-242	or
Assessor's Manufactured Home ID Number:	00140185202109722260010011 KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER
Recording Requested by and Mail to: Name: Allen D. Martin / Nancy L. Martin	_ \ \
Address: 646 Leonard Court	
City/State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV. 89460	
] Head of Family ling jointly for benefit of both)
Check One: Regular Home Dwelling/Manufactured Home Condominium U	Jnit Other
Name on Title of Property: Martin Family 2003 Trust 9/02/03 Allen D. & Nancy L. Martin, TT	
do individually or severally certify and declare as follows: Allen D. Martin and Nancy L. Martin, Trustees of THE MARTIN FAMILY 20	03 TRUST
is/are now residing on the land, premises (or manufactured home) local	
Gardnerville , county of Douglas more particularly described as follows: (set forth legal description and manufactured home description) 646 Leonard Court, Gardnerville, NV 89460/ Lot 475, as shown on the map of GARI	
filed for the record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada	
I/We claim the land and premises hereinabove described, together with appurtenances, or the described manufactured home as a Homestead.	_
In witness, Whereof I/we have hereunto set my/our hands this	day of Rugust, 2021
Allen D. Ma	
Signature Nancy M	Print or type name here
Signature Nancy L. M	Print or type name here
STATE OF NEVADA, COUNTY OF 1)Oleglas This is	nstrument was acknowledged before
(date)	Notary Seal
By Allen D. Martin	
Person(s) appearing before notary	PATTI PERRY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA 19-1988-5 My Appt. Exp. March 8, 2022